06-22-2004

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \ 102	7737 <u>7</u> 1
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quikrete of Southern California, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
_	Name: Wachovia Bank National Association Internal Suite 500 Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3414 Peachtree Road, NE City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30326
Corporation-State Otherlimite/; liability company	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnershlp
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5 - 38 - 0 4	Other national banking association If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached: Yes In No (Dosignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes In No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Aug.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	A 100 MIN TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO T
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Willie Lewis, Esq. Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 W. Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Willia Lewis	6/16/04
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date
Mall documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments

06/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000029 1187655

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 00 1125.00 00

SCHEDULE I

THE QUIKRETE COMPANIES, INC.

TRADEMARKS

United States Mark Registrations and Applications

Trademark		Description
AERO-SEAL®	Ì	Federal Registration No. 1,187,655 issued 1/26/82 in International Class 19 to Coal Industry Services Company, a.k.a. Cisco, for CEMENTITIOUS SEALANTS FOR STRUCTURAL USE. First use 7/19/79. Renewal due 1/26/2002. Bill of Sale and Assignment of Assets, Properties and Business of Coal Industry Services Company from Coal Industry Services Company to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office October 14, 1997 at Reel 1649, Frame 0361. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 6/17/02 at Reel 002529, Frame 0373. Renewal due 1/26/2012.
ALL-STAR®	J	Federal Registration No. 2,077,531 issued July 8, 1997 in the name of The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for PACKAGED CONCRETE AND CEMENT PRODUCTS, NAMELY, PACKAGED MORTAR MIX, CONCRETE MIX AND SAND MIX. First use 3/1/59. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 7/8/2007.
BBOND®	3	Federal Registration No. 1,374,795 issued December 10, 1985 in International Class 19 to BBond Industries, Inc. for SURFACE BONDING FIBERGLASS REINFORCED CEMENT. First use 7/26/78. Acknowledgement of Assignment from BBOND Industries, Inc. to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office May 4, 1998 at Reel 1729, Frame 0608. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 6/17/02 at Reel 002529, Frame 0373. Renewal due 12/10/2005.
BB-GUN-ITE®	4	Federal Registration No. 1,384,305 issued February 25, 1986 in International Class 19 to BBOND Industries, Inc. for GUNITE CEMENT. First use 10/16/82. Acknowledgement of Assignment from BBOND Industries, Inc. to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office May 4, 1998 at Reel 1729, Frame 0608. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 6/17/02 at Reel 002529, Frame 0373. Renewal due 2/25/2006.

1686331.02.01 1585645

BLOCBOND®

Federal Registration No. 1,202,717 issued 7/27/82 in International Class 19 to Coal Industry Services Company for GLASS FIBER CONCRETE AND CEMENT MIXES USED AS SURFACE BONDING MATERIALS. First use 12/4/80. Renewal due 7/27/2002. Bill of Sale and Assignment of Assets, Properties and Business of Coal Industry Services Company from Coal Industry Services Company to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office October 14, 1997 at Reel 1649, Frame 0361. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 6/17/02 at Reel

002529, Frame 0373. Renewal due 7/27/2012.

Design™(Yellow)

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/333,137 on November 25, 2003 in International Class 19 for DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, SAND MIX AND VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER. First use 12/31/52.

DesignTM(Red)

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/329,938 on November 19, 2003 in International Class 19 for DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, SAND MIX AND VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER. First use 12/31/89.

DO-IT-YOURSELF DOESN'T

MEAN GO-IT-ALONE™

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/265,036 June 20, 2003 in International Class 1 for CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS: ACRYLIC FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE: ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; in International Class 2 for PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS; WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR USE IN THE MASONRY INDUSTRY; COLORANT TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; in International Class 3 for TILE AND GROUT CLEANING PREPARATIONS, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANING PREPARATIONS FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT: in International Class 17 for SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALER: in International Class 19 for VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; PLASTER PATCHING COMPOSITION; BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS ON DRIVEWAYS: WEATHER RESISTANT CRACK FILLER COMPOSED OF ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC FOR USE IN FILLING ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC CEMENT NAMELY, SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIECES TO BOND TO EACH OTHER: ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; CRACK SEALANT MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS, AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER AND LATEX FORM FOR USE IN PROTECTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS. Intent to Use Application. Was published 3/9/04.

DO-IT-YOURSELF DOESN'T MEAN GO-IT-ALONE™

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/265,022 June 20, 2003 in International Class 19 for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX AND PATCHING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES AND SAND. First use 6/1/03. Was published 3/16/04.

EAGLECOAT®

Federal Registration No. 1,411,003 issued September 30, 1986 in International Class 2 to Williams Bros. Inc. for NON-CEMENTITIOUS, ACRYLIC COATING FOR MASONRY, STUCCO, AND CONCRETE SURFACES. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 9/30/2006.

EAGLEFLEX®

11

Federal Registration No. 1,412,839 issued October 14, 1986 in International Class 2 to Williams Bros. Inc. for ACRYLIC LATEX-BASED ELASTOMERIC RESIN FOR COATING CONCRETE, CONCRETE BLOCK, STUCCO, BRICK AND PLASTER. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/14/2006.

EAGLEGRIP®

Federal Registration No. 1,410,991 issued September 30, 1986 in International Class 1 to Williams Bros. Inc. for LIQUID ACRYLIC POLYMER CEMENT MODIFIER. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 9/30/2006.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 3

EAGLEGUARD®

13

Federal Registration No. 1,411,918 issued October 7, 1986 in International Class 2 to Williams Bros. Inc. for ACRYLIC BASED CONCRETE SEALER IN THE NATURE OF A COATING. First use 5/85.

Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/7/2006.

EAGLEPATCH®

14

Federal Registration No. 1,413,388 issued October 14, 1986 in International Class 19 to Williams Bros. Inc. for ACRYLIC MODIFIED, CEMENT BASED REPAIR AND PATCHING COMPOUNDS. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/14/2006.

EAGLEPLUG®

15

Federal Registration No. 1,412,360 issued October 7, 1986 in International Class 19 to Williams Bros. Inc. for EXTREMELY FAST-SETTING CEMENT PATCH DESIGNED TO STOP WATER LEAKS. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/7/2006.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 4

14

Federal Registration No. 1,412,361 issued October 7, 1986 in International Class 19 to Williams Bros. Inc. for TEXTURED CONCRETE COATING TO SEAL AND PROTECT CONCRETE AND MASONRY SURFACES. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/7/2006.

EAGLESET®

17

Federal Registration No. 1,409,066 issued September 16, 1986 in International Class 1 to Williams Bros. Inc. for CHEMICAL ACCELERATOR TO HARDEN MORTAR AND CONCRETE. First use 5/85.

Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 9/16/2006.

EAGLESPREAD®



Federal Registration No. 1,411,329 issued September 30, 1986 in International Class 19 to Williams Bros. Inc. for CEMENT BASED, ACRYLIC MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER. First use 5/0/85.

Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 9/30/2006.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 5

EAGLE STRUCTURAL PATCH®

Federal Registration No. 1,413,389 issued October 14, 1986 in International Class 19 to Williams Bros. Inc. for CEMENT BASED REPAIR AND PATCHING COMPOUNDS. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/14/2006.

EAGLE STUCCO®

W

Federal Registration No. 1,412,362 issued on October 7, 1986 in International Class 19 to Williams Bros. Inc. for CEMENT BASE, STUCCO FINISH. First use 5/85. Assignment from Williams Bros., Inc. to Blue Circle Inc. recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office July 15, 1988 at Reel 0609, Frame 0800; subsequent merger recorded leaving Blue Circle Inc. as owner was recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0213; Assignment from Blue Circle Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office March 8, 1990 at Reel 0703, Frame 0246; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/7/2006.

FIX-CRETE®

71

Federal Registration No. 1,559,029 issued on October 3, 1989 in International Class 19 to Rite-Mix Corporation for CEMENTITIOUS CONCRETE WATERPROOFING POWDER WHICH WELDS NEW CONCRETE TO OLD CONCRETE. First use 4/27/56. Assignment from Rite-Mix Corporation to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office 3/11/96 at Reel 1502, Frame 0481. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 10/3/2009.

_®

Federal Registration No. 608,582 issued on July 12, 1955 in International Class 2 to Maintenance Products, Inc. for GILSONITE-ASPHALT COMPOSITION USED AS A PROTECTIVE COATING AND MASTIC MATERIAL. First use April 1954. Assignment from Maintenance Products Inc. to Quikrete Company recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 1969 at Reel 0174, Frame 0736; Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 7/12/2005.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 6

23

Federal Registration No. 1,430,263 issued February 24, 1987 in International Class 19 to The Quikrete Companies for PRE-MIXED CONCRETE MIX." First use 4/20/86. <u>Assignment</u> (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 1994, at Reel 1210, Frame 0423. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 2/24/2007.

_a4

(R)

Federal Registration No. 648,783 issued July 23, 1957 in International Class 19 to Southern Materials Company, Inc. for CONCRETE GRAVEL MIX. First use 12/15/50. Assignment from Southern Materials Company, Inc. and Robert L. MacDougall to O.F. Perkins recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 1958 at Reel 0038, Frame 0139; Assignment to O.F. Perkins by Southern Materials Company, Inc. and Robert L. MacDougall (by executrix of his will Margaret Clarkson MacDougall) recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 1958 at Reel 0038, Frame 0139, April 20, 1961 at Reel 0076, Frame 0540 and on April 4, 1961 at Reel 0076, Frame 0542; unexplained Assignment (probably merger) by Jay & Tee, Inc. to The Georgia Marble Company recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 1969 at Reel 0171, Frame 0741; Assignment from O.F. Perkins to The Georgia Marble Company recorded with PTO 10/5/62 at Reel 0094 and Frame 0117; Assignment from The Georgia Marble Company to Quikrete Company recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 1971 at Reel 0213, Frame 0247; apparent mergers of Packaged Cement Product Company and Carolina Ready Mix Inc. into The Quikrete Company recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 1977 at Reel 0316, Frame 0439 and on December 12, 1977 at Reel 0138, Frame 0289; Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923-4; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192, Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 7/23/2007.



®

Federal Registration No. 645,005 issued May 7, 1957 in International Class 19 to G. & W.H. Corson, Inc. for PACKAGE DRY CONCRETE MIX. First use 6/29/56. Assignment from G. & W.H. Corson, Incorporated to the The Flintkote Company recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 1982 at Reel 0421, Frame 0564; Assignment from The Flintkote Company to Gibbsboro Industries, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 1992 at Reel 0421, Frame 0563; Assignment from Gibbsboro Industries, Inc. to Conoc Construction Corp. was recorded on April 3, 1991 at Reel 0781, Frame 0409 and Reel 0793, Frame 0496; Assignment from Conoc Construction Corp. to Pre-Mix Industries, Inc. was recorded on January 9, 1991 at Reel 0777, Frame 0824 and Reel 0793, Frame 0501; Assignment from Pre-Mix Industries, Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 1991 at Reel 0777, Frame 0830 and Reel 0793, Frame 0507; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0793, Frame 0507. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due prior to 5/7/2007.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 7



(R)

Federal Registration No. 1,046,571 issued on August 17, 1976 in International Class 19 to Quikrete Company for SAND. First use 6/1/66. Change of name to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with PTO 2/18/86 at Reel 0517 Frames 923-924. Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Renewal due 8/17/2006. When we filed renewal application in 1996, PTO raised question re title (original registration was in the name of Ouikrete Company). On 2/5/97 we submitted to the PTO information concerning the chain of title documents previously recorded. On 2/7/97 the PTO recorded (Reel 1564, Frame 0983) a certificate from the Ohio Secretary of State's Office showing the change of name of Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Company and then to The Quikrete Companies. Due to an error on the cover sheet, the information was re-recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/2/92 at Reel 1634, Frame 0062. Received notice of renewal, but the notice stated the wrong registrant's name. Received corrected Certificate of Renewal on 9/29/97. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Expires 8/17/2006.

PREMIUM 5000®

Federal Registration No. 2,676,536 issued on January 21, 2003 in International Class 19 for CONCRETE MIX. First Use 1/2/91. Renewal due 1/21/2013.

QUIKRETE®



Federal Registration No. 2.374.377 issued on August 8, 2000 in International Classes 1, 2, 3, 17 and 19 to The Quikrete Companies for "concrete bonding adhesive to penetrate pores of old concrete, forming a chemical bond for new concrete overlays; unprocessed acrylic resin fortifier for concrete; a chemical composition, namely, a modified waterproof plaster liquid additive, for use in concrete and mortar mixes to reduce the freezing point of such mixes and to increase its workability in cold weather; acrylic cure and seal compositions for concrete" in International Class 1; "protective fiberglass-reinforced exterior coating for insulation panels to help prevent heat loss; waterproofing paint for use in the masonry industry; colorant to add to dry cement mix" in International Class 2; "tile and grout cleaning preparations, concrete and asphalt cleaning preparations for masonry, mortar and grout" in International Class 3; "silicone tile and grout sealing" in International Class 17; and "vinyl concrete patcher; plaster patching composition; blacktop patching material for repairing holes and cracks on driveways; weather resistant crack filler composed of asphalt, concrete and acrylic for use in filling asphalt, concrete and acrylic cement namely solvent weld cement that causes plastic pieces to bond to each other; asphalt emulsion driveway crack filler for filling thin cracks in blacktop, driveways, patios and between foundations and walks; cracks sealant made of a blended latex emulsion to adhere to concrete surfaces for concrete filling cracks in sidewalks, steps, patios, decks, and appliance platforms; coal-tar pitch emulsion driveway sealer fortified with oil-proof rubber in latex form for use in protecting bituminous pavements exposed to jet fuels, kerosene, gasoline and similar petroleum products" in International Class 19. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. First use 5/19/41. First use in commerce 12/31/54. Renewal due 8/8/2010.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 8

29

Federal Registration No. 767,386 issued on march 31, 1964 in International Class 19 to Maintenance Products, Inc. for "dry, cementitious pre-mixes - namely, concrete mix, mortar and masonry mix, and patching mixes for repairing and patching concrete and cement surfaces." First use 5/19/41 on "high early strength concrete," in commerce 1954. Assignment from Maintenance Products, Inc. to Quikrete Company recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 1969 at Reel 0174, Frame 0736; Change of Name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at reel 0517, frame 0923-4; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 6/17/02 at Reel 002529, Frame 0373. Renewal due 3/31/2004.

QUIKRETE®

20

Federal Registration No. 391,990 issued on December 2, 1941 in International Class 19 to Southern States Portland Cement Company for HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT. First use 5/19/41. Thomson & Thomson database does not show the transfer from Southern States Portland Cement to Maintenance Products Inc. Assignment from Maintenance Products Inc. to The Quikrete Company recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 1969 at Reel 0174, Frame 0736; Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 12/2/2011.

- QUIKRETE

31

(R)

Federal Registration No. 1,042,903 issued July 6, 1976 in International Class 19 to Quikrete Company for DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES, NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. First use 1954. Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923-24; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. On 2/7/97 the PTO recorded (Reel 1564, Frame 0983) a certificate from the Ohio Secretary of State's Office showing the change of name of Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Company and then to The Quikrete Companies. Due to an error on the cover sheet, the information was re-recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/2/92 at Reel 1634, Frame 0062. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 7/6/2006.

32

TM

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/264,988 June 20, 2003 in International Class 1 for CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS; ACRYLIC FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE; ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; in International Class 2 for PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS; WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR USE IN THE MASONRY INDUSTRY; COLORANT TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; in International Class 3 for TILE AND GROUT CLEANING PREPARATIONS, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANING PREPARATIONS FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT; in International Class 17 for SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALER; in International Class 19 for VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; PLASTER PATCHING COMPOSITION: BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS ON DRIVEWAYS; WEATHER RESISTANT CRACK FILLER COMPOSED OF ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC FOR USE IN FILLING ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC CEMENT NAMELY, SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIECES TO BOND TO EACH OTHER; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP. DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; CRACK SEALANT MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS, AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER AND LATEX FORM FOR USE IN PROTECTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS. Intent to use application.

33

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/264,969 June 20, 2003 in International Class 19 for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX AND PATCHING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES AND SAND. First use 6/1/2003.

TM

OUIK-TUBE TM

34

Trademark Application Serial No. 78/189,017 November 26, 2002 in International Class 37 for BUILDING FORMS. First use April 30, 1991. Was published 3/23/2004.



35

Federal Registration No. 1,384,308 issued on February 25, 1986 in International Class 19 to The Quikrete Companies for DRY CEMENT PRE-MIX FOR PATCHING CONCRETE HIGHWAY, ROADS AND BRIDGE DECKS. First use 3/31/80. Disclaims "Rapid Road Repair". <u>Assignment</u> (collateral assignment) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia, recorded at PTO 9/6/94 at Reel 1210 and Frame 0423 Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 2/25/2006.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 10

_® ′カ

Federal Registration No. 1,740,593 issued December 15, 1992 in International Class 19 to The Quikrete Companies for SAND. First use 10/31/91. <u>Assignment</u> (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 12/15/2012.

QUIKWALL®

37

Federal Registration No. 1,124,922 issued September 11, 1979 in International Class 19 to The Quikrete Company for SURFACE BONDING CEMENT. First use 4/15/77. Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 9/11/2009.

IN TABLE STATES

38

Federal Registration No. 2,529,729 issued 1/15/2002 in International Class 19 to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. for MORTAR MIX, CONCRETE MIX AND SAND MIX. First Use 12/31/50. Renewal due 1/15/2012.

REDI-CRETE®

®

Federal Registration No. 1,363,380 issued 10/1/85 in International Class 19 to Coal Industry Services Company, a.k.a. Cisco, for CEMENT MIXES First use 8/10/79. Renewal due 10/1/2005. "Subject to concurrent use proceeding with Serial No. 292,365, applicant claims exclusive right to use the mark in the area comprising the entire United States, its territories and possessions, except for the States of California, Arizona, New Mexico, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Oregon, Idaho, Wyoming, Washington, Montana, Alaska and Hawaii." Bill of Sale and Assignment of Assets, Properties and Business of Coal Industry Services Company from Coal Industry Services Company to The Quikrete Companies was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office October 14, 1997 at Reel 1649, Frame 0361. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 6/17/02 at Reel 002529, Frame 0373. Renewal due 10/1/2005.

REDI-2-MIX®

40

Federal Registration No. 2,659,796 issued 12/10/2002 in International Class 19 for DRY CEMENTITIOUS MIXES to The Quikrete Companies, Inc.. First use date 9/2001. Renewal due 12/10/2012.

® 41

Federal Registration No. 1,068,535 issued June 28, 1977 in International Class 19 to Rite-Mix Corporation for CONCRETE MIX, SAND MIX AND MORTAR MIX. First use 6/58; interstate use 1/60. Assignment by Rite-Mix Corporation to The Quikrete Companies recorded with PTO 8/5/96 at Reel 1490, Frame 0769. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due within 6 months prior to 6/28/2007.

SPRAYWELD'

UD

Trademark Application Serial No. 76/436,474 July 29, 2002 for SOLVENT COMPOSITION, APPLIED IN AEROSOL-FORM, FOR JOINING PVC, CPVC AND ABS SPLASTIC PIPES AND FITTINGS in International Class 1. Intent to use application. Application was filed by Annelin & be published 9/16/03. Notice of Allowance mailed 12/9/2003. Filed Statement of Use 3/9/2004.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 11

SUTHER-CRETE®



Federal Registration No. 1,076,956 issued November 8, 1977 in International Class 19 to Rite-Mix Corporation for CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR MIX AND SAND MIX. First use 3/21/75; interstate use 4/27/76. Assignment by Rite-Mix Corporation to The Quikrete Companies recorded with PTO 8/5/96 at Reel 1490, Frame 0769. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737.

THERMO-LUBE®

44

Federal Registration No. 850,050 issued June 4, 1968 in International Class 1 to Quikrete Company for LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER. First use 1/62. In commerce 11/63. Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923-4; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with the United States Patent Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. On 2/7/97 the PTO recorded (Reel 1564, Frame 0983) a certificate from the Ohio Secretary of State's Office showing the change of name of Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Company and then to The Quikrete Companies. The confirmation of the recordation contained errors concerning this registration. The corrected information has been recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/2/97 at Reel 1634, Frame 0983. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 6/4/2008.

TRAFFIC TOP®

uS

Federal Registration No. 834,968 issued September 12, 1967 in International Class 2 to Quikrete Company for LIQUID COAL TAR EMULSION USED AS A PROTECTIVE COATING AND SEALER FOR ASPHALT PAVEMENTS. First use 1951. In commerce 1953. Change of name from The Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1986 at Reel 0517, Frame 0923-4; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0874, Frame 0192. On 2/7/97 the PTO recorded (Reel 1564, Frame 0983) a certificate from the Ohio Secretary of State's Office showing the change of name of Quikrete Company to The Quikrete Company and then to The Quikrete Companies. Due to an error on the cover sheet, the information was re-recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/2/92 at Reel 1634, Frame 0062. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 9/12/2007.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 12

TRU-BOND®

yle

Federal Registration No. 1,060,768 issued March 8, 1977 in International Class 19 to G. & W.H. Corson, Incorporated for CEMENT MIX. First use 1/67. Assignment from G. & W.H. Corson, Incorporated to the The Flintkote Company recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 1982 at Reel 0421, Frame 0564; Assignment from The Flintkote Company to Gibbsboro Industries, Inc. recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 1992 at Reel 0421, Frame 0563; Assignment from Gibbsboro Industries, Inc. to Conoc Construction Corp. was recorded on April 3, 1991 at Reel 0781, Frame 0409 and Reel 0793, Frame 0496; Assignment from Conoc Construction Corp. to Pre-Mix Industries, Inc. was recorded on January 9, 1991 at Reel 0777, Frame 0824 and Reel 0793, Frame 0501; Assignment from Pre-Mix Industries, Inc. to The Quikrete Companies recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 1991 at Reel 0777, Frame 0873 and Reel 0793, Frame 0507; Assignment (security interest) from The Quikrete Companies to First Union National Bank of Georgia First Union Plaza recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1992 at Reel 0793, Frame 0507. Merger and Change of Name from The Quikrete Companies to The Quikrete Companies, Inc. was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3/4/2002 at Reel 002469, Frame 0737. Renewal due 3/8/2007.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 13

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 28th day of May, 2004, by QUIKRETE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, LLC (as successor to Gibbel Bros., Inc.), a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank), a national banking association, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), for the ratable benefit of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as a lender (the "Lender") and the Noteholders (as such term is defined below) (the Lender and Noteholders shall hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "Secured Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The Quikrete Companies, Inc. ("Quikrete Companies") previously entered into that certain Note Agreement dated as of January 1, 1998 (the "Existing 1998 Note Agreement") between Quikrete Companies and the Noteholders listed on Schedule 1 thereto (the "1998 Noteholders") under and pursuant to which Quikrete Companies issued its 8.13% Senior Secured Notes due January 15, 2008 in the aggregate principal amount of \$25,000,000 (the "Existing 1998 Senior Notes").

Whereas, Quikrete Companies previously entered into that certain Note Agreement dated as of May 1, 2000 (the "Existing 2000 Note Agreement") between Quikrete Companies and the Noteholders listed on Schedule 1 thereto (the "2000 Noteholders") under and pursuant to which Quikrete Companies issued its 9.96% Senior Secured Notes due May 30, 2010 in the aggregate principal amount of \$15,000,000 (the "Existing 2000 Senior Notes").

Whereas, Quikrete Companies previously entered into that certain Note Agreement, dated as of September 12, 2002 (the "Existing 2002 Note Agreement"; and together with the Existing 1998 Note Agreement and the Existing 2000 Note Agreement, collectively, the "Existing Note Agreements"), between Quikrete Companies and the Noteholders listed in Schedule 1 thereto (the "2002 Noteholders"; and together with the 1998 Noteholders and the 2000 Noteholders, collectively, the "Noteholders") under and pursuant to which Quikrete Companies issued its 7.02% Senior Secured Notes due September 12, 2012 in the aggregate principal amount of \$60,000,000 (the "Existing 2002 Senior Notes"; and together with the Existing 1998 Senior Notes and the Existing 2000 Senior Notes, collectively, the "Existing Senior Notes").

WHEREAS, Quikrete Companies also previously entered into that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of January 14, 1998 (the "Existing Loan Agreement") between Quikrete Companies and Wachovia Bank, National Association (as successor-in-interest to First Union National Bank).

WHEREAS, in order to guaranty the obligations of Quikrete Companies under the Existing Note Agreements and the Existing Senior Notes, certain subsidiaries of Quikrete Companies (each such subsidiary referred to herein, collectively as the "Original Guarantors") entered into

1686331.02.01 1585645

that certain Subsidiary Guaranty Agreement dated as of January 1, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or modified, the "Existing Note Guaranty").

WHEREAS, in order to guaranty the obligations of Quikrete Companies under the Existing Loan Agreement, the Original Guarantors entered into that certain Guaranty Agreement dated as of January 1, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or modified, the "Existing Loan Guaranty"; and together with the Existing Note Guaranty, collectively, the "Existing Guaranties").

WHEREAS, in order to secure the Existing Loan Agreement, the Existing Guaranties, Gibbel Bros., Inc. (as predecessor to Grantor) and Lender, in its capacity as collateral agent and lender, entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 1998 (the "Existing Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Gibbel Bros., Inc. (as predecessor to QSC) granted to Lender, in its capacity as collateral agent, a lien on, and security interest in, the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Quikrete Companies, Quikrete International, Inc. ("Quikrete International") and Quikrete Holdings, Inc. ("Quikrete Holdings"; and together with Quikrete Companies and Quikrete International, collectively the "Obligors") and the Noteholders now desire to amend and restate the Existing Note Agreements and the Existing Senior Notes in their entirety for the purposes of adding Quikrete International and Quikrete Holdings as joint and several obligors in respect of the Existing Note Agreements and the Existing Senior Notes.

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing on the date hereof the Obligors are entering into that certain Amended and Restated Note Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be further amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "1998 Note Agreement") between the Obligors and the Noteholders listed on Schedule I thereto under and pursuant to which, among other things, the Existing 1998 Note Agreement and the Existing 1998 Senior Notes will be amended and restated in their entirety (the Existing 1998 Senior Notes as so amended are herein collectively referred to as the "1998 Senior Notes").

Whereas, on the date hereof the Obligors are also entering into that certain Amended and Restated Note Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be further amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "2000 Note Agreement") between the Obligors and the Noteholders listed on Schedule 1 thereto under and pursuant to which the Existing 2000 Note Agreement and the Existing 2000 Senior Notes will be amended and restated in their entirety (the Existing 2000 Senior Notes as so amended are herein collectively referred to as the "2000 Senior Notes").

Whereas, on the date hereof the Obligors are further entering into that certain Amended and Restated Note Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2002 Note Agreement"; and together with the 1998 Note Agreement and the 2000 Note Agreement, collectively, the "Note Agreements") between the Obligors and the Noteholders listed in Schedule 1 thereto under and pursuant to which the Existing 2002 Note Agreement and the Existing 2002 Senior Notes will be amended and restated in their entirety (the Existing 2002 Senior Notes as so amended are herein

collectively referred to as the "2002 Senior Notes"; and together with the 1998 Senior Notes and the 2000 Senior Notes, collectively, the "Senior Notes").

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires to secure its obligation to pay, duly and punctually, all obligations owing to the Secured Parties under the Guaranties.

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement") pursuant to which the Secured Parties have appointed Wachovia Bank National Association as Collateral Agent and have otherwise set forth their understanding with respect to the sharing of collateral and certain other matters.

Whereas, as a condition precedent to the respective obligations of the Secured Parties under the Loan Agreement, the Note Agreements and the Senior Notes, and in furtherance of the Intercreditor Agreement, the Obligors have been required by the Secured Parties, among other things, to cause Grantor to amend and restate the Existing Trademark Security Agreement for the purposes of (i) adding Quikrete International and Quikrete Holdings as grantors to secure the obligations of the Grantors under the Loan Agreement, the Note Agreements and the Senior Notes and (ii) confirming and restating the grant by Grantor to the Collateral Agent, for the equal and ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, of a first-priority security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement).

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees in favor of the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2004, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.
- 2. Confirmation and Restatement of Existing Lien; Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. (a) Grantor hereby confirms that the lien on and the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement) shall remain in full force and effect and such security interest is perfected in all respects from the date of creation of such security interest thereunder and perfection thereof.
- (b) Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing first priority security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;

- (ii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Security Agreement is executed by the Grantor, and the Grantor has caused its seal to be affixed pursuant to the authority of its board of directors this 28th day of May, 2004.

Signed, sealed and delivered on this day of May, 2004.

GRANTOR:

QUIKRETE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, LLC (as successor to Gibbel Bros., Inc.), a California limited liability company

Attest:

Name: Millia

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Commission Expiration Date

NOTARY PUBLIC TOBB COUNTY GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30 2004

Accepted by:

WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Shell

Vice President

Unofficial Witness

Votary Public

Commission Expiration Date

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, Georgia
Fulton County
THOMAS D. TUNSTALL

My Commission Expires November 6, 2008

THE QUIKRETE COMPANIES, INC.

STATE NAME AND MARK REGISTRATIONS

QUIKRETE®

X

California Trademark Registration No. 53143 (Renewal Regis. No. 14184) issued May 13, 1975 in International Class 19 to Quikrete Company for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES, NAMELY: CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. First use in California 2/5/74. Renewal due 5/13/2005.

QUIKRETE®

Ohio Tradename Registration No. RN 21669 issued January 5, 1981. Renewal due 1/5/2006.

MAINTENANCE
PRODUCTS CO®

Ohio Tradename Registration No. RN 21820 issued February 17, 1981. Renewal due 2/17/2006.

HANUI•UKETE

Tennessee Trademark - No Registration Number assigned; issued on January 17, 1974 for "CONCRETE GRAVEL MIX." Renewal due 8/16/2004.

QUIKRETE®

Tennessee Trademark - No Registration Number assigned; issued on January 17, 1974 for DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES - NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES. First use in Tenn. 5/19/41. Renewal due 8/6/2004.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 14

THE QUIKRETE COMPANIES, INC.

FOREIGN MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

CONCRELISTO (Stylized lettering)

ARGENTINA Trademark Application Serial No. 2..031.263 April 29, 1996 in Class 19 for all the goods in the Class.

QUIKRETE®

(Stylized lettering; not the same as U.S. regis. version) **ARGENTINA** Registration No. 1.633.567 issued May 23, 1997 in **Class 1** for all the goods in the Class (includes chemical and adhesive products used in industry, liquid acrylic polymer cement modifier, liquid chemical composition used as an additive for concrete and mortar mixes to reduce the freezing point of such mixes and to increase the workability thereof in cold weather). Expires 5/23/2007.

QUIKRETE®

(Stylized lettering; not the same as U.S. regis. version) **ARGENTINA** Registration No. 1.633.566 issued May 23, 1997 in **Class 2** for all the goods in the Class (includes paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood). Expires 5/23/2007.

QUIKRETE®

(Stylized lettering; not the same as U.S. regis. version) **ARGENTINA** Registration No. 1.633.565 issued May 23, 1997 in **Class 4** for all the goods in the Class (includes certain industrial oils and greases, lubricants, dust laying and absorbing compositions, including liquid coal tar emulsion used as a protective coating and sealer for asphalt pavements.). Expires 5/23/2007.

QUIKRETE®

(Stylized lettering; not the same as U.S. regis. version) **ARGENTINA** Registration No. 1.633.564 issued May 23, 1997 in **Class 17** for all the goods in the **Class** (includes acrylic latex-based elastomeric resin for coating concrete, concrete block, stucco, brick and plaster, acrylic based concrete sealer in the nature of a coating, acrylic modified cement based repair and patching compounds, mastic material). Expires 5/23/2007.

QUIKRETE®

(Stylized lettering; not the same as U.S. regis. version) **ARGENTINA** Registration No. 1.633.563 issued May 23, 1997 in Class 19 for all the goods in the Class (includes concrete and cement mix). Expires 5/23/2007.

QUIKWALL® (Stylized

lettering)

ARGENTINA Registration No. 1.633.561 issued May 23, 1997 in Class 19 for all the goods in the Class (includes surface bonding cement, stuccos, foundation coatings and mixes for same). Renewal due 5/23/2007. Our local counsel filed opposition on February 21, 1997 against Argentine Trademark No. 2. 053. 311 in Class 5 for QUICK WALL. The application is in the name of Ferrari Hector Antonio. Expires 5/23/2007.

SUPERMORTERO QUIKRETE® (Stylized

lettering)

ARGENTINA Registration No. 1.633.562 issued May 23, 1997 in Class 19 for all the goods in the Class (includes sand and cement mix) This is a "defensive" registration in that SUPERMORTERO is descriptive of the goods, namely "super mortar" and therefore it probably will not be possible to prevent others from using this term as long as they do not use QUIKRETE. Expires 5/23/2007.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 15

AUSTRIA Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE®

BELGIUM Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE ®

BENELUX Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. The Benelux countries are Belgium, Luxembourg and the Netherlands. Expires 4/1/2006.

CONCRELISTO®

(Stylized lettering) PAVING

BRAZIL Registration No. 819.203.041 issued December 29, 1998 1996 in **Class 19.10** for BUILDING AND PAVING MATERIALS IN GENERAL, WITHIN THESE, SAND AND CEMENT MIX Expires 12-29-2008.

QUIKRETE®

BRAZIL Registration No. 818.715.995 issued January 6, 1998 in Class 1.85 for PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS, PRESERVATIVES AGAINST RUST AND AGAINST DETERIORATION OF WOOD AND VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND. Expires 1-6-2008.

QUIKRETE ®

BRAZIL Regiistration No. 818.716.002 issued December 21, 1999 in **Class 2.10/20** for VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND PRODUCTS Expires 12-21-2009.

QUIKRETE®

BRAZIL Registration No. 818.716.010 issued October 31, 2001 in Class 19 for VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND. Expires 10-31-2011.

SUPERMORTERO

QUIKRETE® (stylized visual presentation)

BRAZIL Registration No. 819.203.017 issued December 29, 1998 in **Class 19.10** for VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND PRODUCTS. Expires 12/29/2008.

BB-GUN-ITE®

CANADA Registration No. TMA317570 issued April 4, 1986 for FIBERGLASS REINFORCED CEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND STRUCTURAL SUPPORT. Expires 8/22/2016. Acknowledgement of Assignment has been recorded with Canadian Trademark Office. Reel and Frame No. not provided.

BBOND®

CANADA Registration No. TMA 326,011 issued April 10, 1987 for SURFACE BONDING FIBERGLASS REINFORCED CEMENT AND FOR ROOFS, RIBS, STOPPINGS, OVERCASTS, AND GENERAL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND SURFACE BONDING FIBERGLASS REINFORCED CEMENT. Acknowledgment of Assignment has been recorded with Canadian Trademark Office on June 15, 1998. Reel and Frame No. not provided. Renewed 4/10/2002. Expires 4/10/2017.

HANDI-CRETE®

CANADA Registration No. TMA 204,701 issued January 17, 1975 (original registration issued to Quikrete Company; renewed in the name of The Quikrete Companies) for CONCRETE GRAVEL MIX. Renewed 1/17/90. Expires 1/17/2005.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 16

CANADA Registration No. TMA534,411 issued October 12, 2000 to the Quikrete Companies for the goods of Quikrete that typically fall into Classes 1 and 2 to cover VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; CONCRETE CRACK SEAL MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS: CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT: CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS; ACRYLIC RESIN FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE; ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; PLASTER PATCHING MATERIAL; MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER; BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS: WEATHER-RESISTANT CRACK FILLER; TILE AND GROUT CLEANER; AND AEROSOL SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIPE PIECES TO BOND TO EACH OTHER; COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER IN LATEX FORM TO GIVE PROTECTION TO BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE. GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; CEMENT COLOR TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALER; PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS; AND WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR MASONRY. First Use 8/31/83.

QUIKRETE®

CANADA Registration No. TMA 269,412 issued on May 21, 1982 (original registration issued to The Quikrete Company; renewed in the name of The Quikrete Companies) for DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES, NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. Expires 5/21/2012.

QUIKWALL®

CANADA Registration No. TMA 269,386 issued on May 21, 1982 (original registration issued to The Quikrete Company; renewed in the name of The Quikrete Companies) for SURFACE BONDING CEMENT. Expires 5/21/2012.

CONCRELISTO

CHILE Abandoned. Filed Trademark Application Serial No. 354949 on September 10, 1996 in Class 19 for "CONCRETE MIX." Oppositions against this application were filed by Hormigones Premix S.A. (CONCREMIX) and Sika S.A. on the grounds that the mark was generic and of ordinary use for products in Class 19. Our local counsel filed a reply to the oppositions although local counsel indicated in letter 9-24-97 that there is little chance of overcoming the oppositions. Mr. Winchester instructed us to proceed on 9-25-97. Letter from local counsel 1-19-99 indicates that the Chilean Institute of Industrial Property has "considered grounded" the opposition of Sika S.A. and accordingly has rejected our application on the grounds of being descriptive, lacking of novelty and of common use to designate products in Class 19. The chances of success on appeal were poor and Quikrete decided not to appeal. Because the application was rejected on descriptiveness grounds, Quikrete can still use the mark in Chile. However, we will not be able to prevent others from using it.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 17

 $\mathbf{k}=\mathbf{1}$

CHILE Trademark Application Serial No. 445.337 on April 7, 1999 in Classes 1 and 2 for 'ALL GOODS IN BOTH CLASSES.

QUIKRETE®

(place M.R. by mark on packaging)

CHILE Registration No. 601.242 (formerly Registration No. 366.012) issued March 15, 1991 to The Quikrete Companies in International Class 19 for goods in that class, including DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES - NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. Expires 8/7/2011.

®p

lace M.R. by mark on packaging

CHILE Registration No. 601.243 (formerly Registration No. 366.013) issued March 15, 1991 in Class 19 for goods in that class, including DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX), CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. Expires 8/7/2011.

SUPERMORTERO QUIKRETE®

(Stylized visual presentation)

CHILE Registration No. 486.111 issued May 20, 1997 in Class 19 for all goods in that class including SAND AND CEMENT MIX. Expires 5/20/2007.



CHINA (PRO) Registration No. 752704 issued June 28, 1995 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 1 for VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER, CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE, CONCRETE ACRYLIC FORTIFIER, MULTI-PURPOSE TILE AND WALL TILE ADHESIVE. Expires 6/27/2005.



CHINA (PRO) Registration No. 756027 issued July 14, 1995 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for BLACKTOP REPAIR AND SEALER, GROUT, CONCRETE MIX MORTAR PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, CEMENT PAINT, STUCCO FINISH, SAND, ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER, MASONRY MIX. Expires 7/13/2005.

QUIKRETE (In Chinese)®

CHINA (PRO) Registration No. 752666 issued June 28, 1995 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 01 for VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER, CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE, CONCRETE ACRYLIC FORTIFIER, MULTI-PURPOSE TILE AND WALL TILE ADHESIVE. Expires 6/27/2005.

QUIKRETE (In Chinese)®

CHINA (PRO) Registration No. 762418 issued August 21, 1995 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for BLACKTOP REPAIR AND SEALER, GROUT, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR, PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, CEMENT PAINT, STUCCO FINISH, SAND, FOUNDATION COATING, ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER, STONEMASONRY. Expires 8/20/2005.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 18

Registration No. 223,488 issued December 28, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class COLOMBIA 1 for VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; CONCRETE CRACK SEAL MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT; CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS; ACRYLIC RESIN FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE; ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER; BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS; WEATHER-RESISTANT CRACK FILLER; TILE AND GROUT CLEANER; AND AEROSOL SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIPE PIECES TO BOND TO EACH OTHER; COALTAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER IN LATEX FORM TO GIVE PROTECTION TO BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALER. Expires 12/27/2009.

QUIKRETE®

COLOMBIA Registration No. 223,472 issued December 28,1999 in Class 2 for CEMENT COLOR TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; AND WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR MASONRY. Expires 12-27-2009.

QUIKRETE® plus Bag
Design (not the same design
as U.S.)

COLOMBIA Regisration No. 123,381 issued December 5, 1988 in Class 19 which Class covers PACKAGED CONCRETE MIXES AND RELATED PRODUCTS, INCLUDING MORTAR MIX, SAND MIX, VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER, TILE GROUT, QUICK-SETTING CEMENT, AND PATCHING PLASTER AND STUCCO. Expires 2/5/2003.

QUIKRETE ®

DENMARK Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006,

QUIKRETE®

PARA ADHEIR A SUPERFICIES DE CONCRETO PARA LLENAR LAS GRIETAS EN LAS ACERAS, CAMINOS, ESCALERAS O ESCALONES, EN LOS PATIOS, TECHOS Y PARTES DE PLATAFORMAS; ADHESIVO DE LIGADURA DE CONCRETO PARA PENETRAR POROS DE CONCRETO VIEJO, FORMANDO ASÍ UNA LIGADURA QUÍMICA PARA NUEVAS CAPAS DE CEMENTO O CONCRETO; ACRILICO FORTIFICADOR PARA CONCRETO; CURA O SELLADO DE ACRILICO PARA CONCRETO; MATERIAL PARA ENYESADO O REMENDAR; LONA ASFALTICA NEGRA PARA REPARAR HOYOS Y GRIETAS, RELLENO DE GRIETAS A PRUEBA DE DIFERENTES CLIMAS O CAMBIOS CLIMATÓLOGICOS; EMULSIÓN DE ASFALTO PARA GRIETAS DE MARQUESINAS PARA RELLENAR GRIETAS ESTRECHAS EN TOPES NEGROS "BLACKTOPS", MARQUESINAS, PATIOS Y ENTRE ZAPATAS Y ACERAS; CEMENTO DE COLOR PARA ADICIONAR A LA MEZCLA SECA DEL CEMENTO INCLUÍDOS EN ESTA CLASE in Class No. 29.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 19

DOMINICAN Registration No. 0106099 issued August 15, 1999 in Class 11 for use in **REPUBLIC** connection with LIMPIADOR DE CONCRETO Y ASFALTO PARA ALBAÑILERÍA, MORTERO Y ARGAMASA; LÍQUIDO QUÍMICO MODIFICADO PARA ENYESADO A PRUEBA DE AGUA PARA EL USO COMO ADHESIVO EN CONCRETO Y MEZCLAS DE MORTEROS PARA REDUCIR EL PUNTO DE ENFRIAMIENTO DE DICHAS MEZCLAS Y PARA INCREMENTAR EL USO EN CLIMAS FRÍOS; LIMPIADOR DE BALDOSAS Y MORTEROS; AEROSOL QUE DISUELVE EL CEMENTO PARA CAUSAR QUE LOS PEDAZOS DE PLÁSTICOS SE MEZCLEN; EMULSIÓN DE ALQUITRAN DE HULLA PARA SELLADOR DE MARQUESINAS FORTIFICADO CON GOMA A PRUEBA DE ACEITES EN FORMA DE LATEX PARA DAR UNA PROTECCIÓN AL PAVIMENTO BITUMINOSO EXPUESTO A COMBUSTIBLE DE JET, KEROSENE, GASOLINA Y OTROS PRODUCTOS SIMILARES AL PETROLEO O QUE SE DERIVEN DEL PETROLEO. Expires 8/15/2009.

QUIKRETE®

POMINICAN Registration No. 106836 issued August 15, 1999 in International Classes 1

REPUBLIC and 2 for use in connection with LIMIPIADOR DE CONCRETO Y ASFALTO PARA ALBAÑILERÍA, MORTERO Y ARGAMASA; LÍQUIDO QUÍMICO MODIFICADO PARA ENYESADO A PRUEBA DE AGUA PARA EL USO COMO ADHESIVO EN CONCRETO Y MEZCLAS DE MORTEROS PARA REDUCIR EL PUNTO DE ENFRIAMIENTO DE DICHAS MEZCLAS Y PARA INCREMENTAR EL USO EN CLIMAS FRÍOS; LIMPIADOR DE BALDOSAS Y MORTEROS; AEROSOL QUE DISUELVE EL CEMENTO PARA CAUSAR QUE LOS PEDAZOS DE PLÁSTICOS SE MEZCLEN; EMULSIÓN DE ALQUITRAN DE HULLA PARA SELLADOR DE MARQUESINAS FORTIFICADO CON GOMA A PRUEBA DE ACEITES EN FORMA DE LATEX PARA DAR UNA PROTECCIÓN AL PAVIMENTO BITUMINOSO EXPUESTO A COMBUSTIBLE DE JET, KEROSENE, GASOLINA Y OTROS PRODUCTOS SIMILARES AL PETROLEO O QUE SE DERIVEN DEL PETROLEO, INCLUÍDOS EN ESTA CLASE. Expires 8/15/2019.

QUIKRETE®

REPUBLIC and 2 for CEMENTO SELLADOR DE ADHERIR A GRIETAS HECHO A BASE DE UNA EMULSIÓN DE LATEX MEZCLADO PARA SUPERFICIES DE CONCRETO PARA LLENAR LAS GRIETAS EN LAS ACERAS, CAMINOS, ESCALERAS O ESCALONES, EN LOS PATIOS, TECHOS Y PARTES DE PLATAFORMAS; CURA O SELLADO DE ACRILICO PARA CONCRETO; MATERIAL PARA ENYESADO O REMENDAR; LONA ASFALTICA NEGRA PARA REPARAR HOYOS Y GRIETAS; RELLENO DE GRIENTAS A PRUEBA DE DIFERENTES CLIMAS O CAMBIOS CLIMATÓLOGICOS; EMULSIÓN DE ASFALTO PARA GRIETAS DE MARQUESINAS PARA RELLENAR GRIETAS ESTRECHAS EN TOPES NEGROS "BLACKTOPS", MARQUESINAS, PATIOS Y ENTRE ZAPATAS Y ACERAS; CEMENTO DE COLOR PARA ADICIONAR A LA MEZCLA SECA DEL CEMENTO; SELLADOR DE BALDOSAS Y MORTEROS, INCLUÍDOS EN ESTA CLASE. Expires 8/15/2019.

Registration No. 106157 issued August 15, 1999 in International Classes 1

QUIKRETE®

DOMINICAN Registration No. 106158 issued August 15, 1999 in International Class 2

REPUBLIC

1 : 1

DOMINICAN

for PINTURA A PRUEBA AGUA PARA DE ALBAÑILERÍA. Expires 8/15/2019.

QUIKRETE®

DOMINICAN Registration No. 33,802 issued May 20, 1982 in Class 29 for CONCRETE REPUBLIC AND MORTAR MIXES. Expires 5/20/2012. This registration is in the name of "The Quikrete Company." This will have to be fixed at the time of renewal.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 20

 $\it QUIKWALL$ ®

DOMINICAN Registration No. 33,803 issued May 20, 1982 in Class 29 for CONCRETE REPUBLIC AND MORTAR MIXES. Expires 5/20/2012. This registration is in the name

of "The Quikrete Company." This will have to be fixed at the time of renewal.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 21

European Community mark registration covers Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom

EUROPEAN Registration No. 29355 issued April 1, 1996 in Class 1 for

COMMUNITY ADHESIVES, CEMENT, CEMENT PRODUCTS, CHEMICAL TRADEMARK

ADDITIVES FOR BUILDING MATERIALS, MASTICS AND SEALANTS, Class 2 for COATINGS, MASTICS, PAINTS, SEALANTS, Class 17 for ASBESTOS, MASTICS, PAINTS, SEALANTS AND SEALING MATERIALS and Class 19 for BUILDING MATERIALS, SEALING MATERIALS, WOOD PRODUCTS FOR BUILDING PURPOSES; ASPHALT, BRICKS, CEMENT, CEMENT PRODUCTS, COATING MATERIALS, CONCRETE, CONCRETE PRODUCTS, EARTH, GLASS, GRAVEL, GYPSUM, LIME, MASTICS, PLASTER, STONE, STUCCO, TILES. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE®

FINLAND Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE®

FRANCE Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE®

FRANCE Original Registration No. 1,183,656 (New Registration No. 1,691,327) filed 9/5/81, issued on September 29, 1981 (to Quikrete Company; renewal made in name of The Quikrete Companies) in Classes 1, 19 and 42 for Produits, préparations, trempes, et substances chimiques et adhésives destinés à l'industrie. Matériaux de construction, pierres naturelles et artificielles, ciment, chaux, mortier, plâtre et graviers, tuyaux en grès ou ciment. Travaux d'ingénieurs, consultations professionnelles et établissement de plans sans rapport avec la conduite des affaires. Travaux du génie (pas pour la construction) Prospectus. Forages. Essais de matériaux. Laboratoires. Expires 9/5/2011.



FRANCE Registration No. 1,226,598 renewed November 13, 1992 in Classes 1, 19, 37 and 42 for Produits, préparations, trempes, et substances chimiques et adhésives destinés à l'industrie. Matériaux de construction, pierres naturelles et artificielles, ciment, chaux, mortier, plâtre, graviers, tuyaux en grès ou ciment. Travaux d'ingénieurs, consultations professionnelles et établissement de plans sans rapport avec la conduite des affaires. Travaux du génie (pas pour la construction) Prospectus. Forages. Essais de matériaux. Laboratoires. (Translation not available.) Expires 12/19/2012.

OUIKWALL®

FRANCE Original Registration No. 1,183,657 (New Registration No. 1,691,323) filed 9/4/81, issued on September 29, 1981 (to Quikrete Company; renewal made in name of The Quikrete Companies) in Classes 1, 19 and 42 for Produits, préparations, trempes, et substances chimiques et adhésives destinés à l'industrie. Matériaux de construction, pierres naturelles et artificielles, ciment, chaux, mortier, plâtre et graviers, tuyaux en grès ou ciment. Travaux d'ingénieurs, consultations professionnelles et établissement de plans sans rapport avec la conduite des affaires. Travaux du génie (pas pour la construction) Prospectus. Forages. Essais de matériaux. Laboratoires. Expires 9/4/2011.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 22

1 . 1

QUIKWALL and
Bag Design®

FRANCE Registration No. 1,226,599 filed 12/20/82, renewal issued November 13, 1992 in Classes 1, 19, 37 and 42 for Produits, préparations, trempes, et substances chimiques et adhésives destinés à l'industrie. Matériaux de construction, pierres naturelles et artificielles, ciment, chaux, mortier, plâtre, graviers, tuyaux en grès ou ciment. Travaux d'ingénieurs, consultations professionnelles et établissement de plans sans rapport avec la conduite des affaires. Travaux du génie (pas pour la construction) Prospectus. Forages. Essais de matériaux. Laboratoires. Expires 12/19/2012.

QUIKRETE®

GERMANY Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006

QUIKRETE ®

GREECE Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

CONCRELISTO®

GUATEMALA Registration No. 100,501 filed June 9, 1998 issued on December 10, 1999 in International **Class 1** for "ALL PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS. Expires 12-9-2009.

CONCRELISTO®

GUATEMALA Registration No. 100,501 filed June 9, 1998 issued on December 12, 1999 in International Class 19 for "ALL PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS". Expires 12-13-2009.

QUIKRETE®

GUATEMALA Registration No. 100,575 issued December 28, 1999 in International Class 1 for "ALL PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS." Expires 12-27-2009.

QUIKRETE®

GUATEMALA Registration No. 100,578 issued December 29,1999 in International Class 19 for "ALL PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS". Expires 12-28-2009.

QUIKWALL®

GUATEMALA Registration No. 100,581 issued December 29,1999 in International Class 1 for "ALL PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS". Expires 12-28-2009.

QUIKWALL®

GUATEMALA Registration No. 100,502 filed June 9, 1998 issued on December 12, 1999 in International Class 19 for "ALL PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS". Expires 12-13-2009.

QUIKRETE TM

INDIA Trademark Application Serial No. 688401 November 28, 1995 in Class 1 for NON-CEMENTITIOUS ACRYLIC COATING FOR MASONRY, STUCCO, AND CONCRETE SURFACES, ACRYLIC LATEX-BASED ELASTOMERIC RESIN FOR COATING CONCRETE, CONCRETE BLOCK, STUCCO, BRICK AND PLASTER, LIQUID ACRYLIC POLYMER CEMENT MODIFIER, ACRYLIC BASED CONCRETE SEALER IN THE NATURE OF A COATING, EXTREMELY FAST-SETTING CEMENT PATCH DESIGNED TO STOP WATER LEAKS, CHEMICAL ACCELERATOR TO HARDEN MORTAR AND CONCRETE CEMENT BASED, ACRYLIC MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 23

QUIKRETEM

INDIA Filed Trademark Application Serial No. 688402 November 28, 1995 in Class 19 for SURFACE BONDING FIBER GLASS REINFORCED CEMENT, GUNITE CEMENT, NON-CEMENTITIOUS ACRYLIC COATING FOR MASONRY, STUCCO, AND CONCRETE SURFACES, ACRYLIC LATEX-BASED ELASTOMERIC RESIN FOR COATING CONCRETE, CONCRETE BLOCK, STUCCO, BRICK AND PLASTER, LIQUID ACRYLIC POLYMER CEMENT MODIFIER, ACRYLIC BASED CONCRETE SEALER IN THE NATURE OF A COATING, ACRYLIC MODIFIED, CEMENT BASED REPAIR AND PATCHING COMPOUNDS, EXTREMELY FAST-SETTING CEMENT PATCH DESIGNED TO STOP WATER LEAKS, TEXTURED CONCRETE COATING TO SEAL AND PROTECT CONCRETE AND MASONRY SURFACES, CHEMICAL ACCELERATOR TO HARDEN MORTAR AND CONCRETE CEMENT BASED, ACRYLIC MODIFIED, WATERPROOF PLASTER CEMENT BASED REPAIR AND PATCHING COMPOUNDS, CEMENT BASED, STUCCO FINISH, ASPHALT COMPOSITION USED AS A PROTECTIVE COATING AND MASTIC MATERIAL, PREMIXED CONCRETE MIX, CONCRETE GRAVEL MIX, SAND, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT, DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES - NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH, DRY CEMENT, PRE-MIX FOR PATCHING CONCRETE HIGHWAYS, ROADS AND BRIDGE DECKS, SURFACE BONDING CEMENT, LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER, LIQUID COAL TAR EMULSION USED AS A PROTECTIVE COATING AND SEALER FOR ASPHALT PAVEMENTS, CEMENT MIX. MIXTURE OF CEMENT AND FINE SAND FOR SETTING AND COVERING BLOCK WALLS, DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES FOR SETTING TILE, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER, FOUNDATION COATING, CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE, CONCRETE ACRYLIC FORTIFIER, MULTI-PURPOSE BLEND WALL TILE ADHESIVE.

(Cont.)

INDIA

NON-METALLIC MINERALS FOR ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL USE,
CERAMIC MATERIALS FOR ARCHITECTURAL EXCLUSIVE USE, BRICKS AND REFRACTORIES,
PREFABRICATED BUILDING SET (EXCLUDING METALLIC ONES), CEMENT AND ITS
PRODUCTS, LUMBER, STONE, GLASS FOR ARCHITECTURAL USE, FITTINGS (EXCLUDING
METALLIC ONES), BASIC MINERAL MATERIALS, AND PLANTING BOARDS FOR PREVENTION
OF LANDSLIDES, CONCRETE MIX, CEMENT, ASPHALT GYPSUM, ASBESTOS, LIME BRICKS,
TILES, EARTH AND SAND.

QUIKRETE®

INDONESIA Registration No. 435562 filed January 26, 1998 issued on December 15, 1999 in International Class 1 for ADHESIVE MATERIALS FOR BONDING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES; ACRYLIC RESIN ADMIXTURE FOR PORTLAND CEMENT BASED REPAIR AND PATCHING PRODUCTS; ACRYLIC FOR CURING, SEALING AND FINISHING CONCRETE. Expires 1/26/2008.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 24

INDONESIA Registration No. 435563 filed January 26, 1998 issued on December 15, 1999 in International Class 19 for HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT; CEMENT AND OTHER MATERIALS MADE OF CEMENT; I.E., CEMENT MIX, CEMENT MATERIALS FOR PLUGGING LEAKS IN MASONRY, CEMENT OR CONCRETE "WALL"; BONDING CEMENT MIX FOR REPAIRING CONCRETE, CEMENT AND "MANSORY" SURFACES; CEMENT MIX TO FILL CRACKS OF ALL CONCRETE, STUCCO FINISH, CEMENT AND "MANSORY" SURFACES; POOL PLASTER FINISH; MIXED CEMENT MATERIALS FOR "INSTALL-ATION" TILES; FLOOR RESURFACES; PREPARATIONS FOR UNDERPAYMENT WOOD AND CONCRETE FLOORS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATIONS OF TILES OR OTHER FINISHING. Expires 1/26/2008.

QUIKWALL®

INDONESIA Registration No. 435560 filed January 26, 1998 issued on December 15, 1999 in International Class 1 for ADHESIVE MATERIALS FOR BONDING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES; ACRYLIC RESIN ADMIXTURE FOR PORTLAND CEMENT BASED REPAIR AND PATCHING PRODUCTS; ACRYLIC FOR CURING, SEALING AND FINISHING CONCRETE. Expires 1/26/2008.

QUIKWALL®

INDONESIA Registration No. 435562 filed January 26, 1998 issued on December 15, 1999 in International Class 19 for HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT; CEMENT AND OTHER MATERIALS MADE OF CEMENT; I.E., CEMENT MIX, CEMENT MATERIALS FOR PLUGGING LEAKS IN MASONRY, CEMENT OR CONCRETE "WALL"; BONDING CEMENT MIX FOR REPAIRING CONCRETE, CEMENT AND "MANSORY" SURFACES; CEMENT MIX TO ILL CRACKS OF ALL CONCRETE, STUCCO FINISH, CEMENT AND "MANSORY" SURFACES; POOL PLASTER FINISH; MIXED CEMENT MATERIALS FOR "INSTALLATION" TILES; FLOOR RESURFACES; PREPARATIONS FOR UNDERPAYMENT WOOD AND CONCRETE FLOORS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATIONS OF TILES OR OTHER FINISHING. Expires 1/26/2008.

QUIKRETE ®

IRELAND Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE ®

ITALY Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

JAPAN Registration No. 4,540,252 issued February 1, 2002 to The Quikrete Companies in Classes 1 and 2 for CONCRETE CRACK SEAL, CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVES, ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE, PLASTER PATCHING MATERIAL, BLACKTOP PATCH FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS, WEATHER-RESISTANT CRACK FILLER, ADHESIVE CEMENT FOR BONDING PLASTIC PIPES, OTHER ADHESIVES (NOT FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES), CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANERS, ACRYLIC FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE, WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION FOR REDUCING THE FREEZING POINT, TILE AND GROUT CLEANER, OTHER CHEMICALS, UNPROCESSED PLASTICS in International Class 1 and for COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER, ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER, TILE AND GROUT SEALER, CEMENT COLOR, OTHER DYESTUFFS, WATERPROOFING PAINT, OTHER PAINTS AND VARNISHES, PIGMENTS, WALLPAPER REMOVING PREPARATIONS, COPAL, SANDARAC, SHELLAC, PINE OIL EXTRACTED FROM PINE ROOTS, DAMMAR, MASTIC (NATURAL RESIN), WOOD PRESERVATIVES; CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER (NOT FOR USE IN MANUFACTURING PROCESS)in Class 3 and SILICON SEALING PUTTY FOR TILES in Class 17. Expires 2/1/2012.

QUIKRETE ®

JAPAN Registration No. 3,207,126 issued October 31, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for NON-METALLIC MINERALS FOR ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL USE, CERAMIC MATERIALS FOR ARCHITECTURAL EXCLUSIVE USE, BRICKS AND REFRACTORIES, PREFABRICATED BUILDING SETS (EXCLUDING METALLIC ONES), CEMENT AND ITS PRODUCTS, LUMBER, STONE, GLASS FOR ARCHITECTURAL USE, FITTINGS (EXCLUDING METALLIC ONES), BASIC MINERAL MATERIALS, PLANTING BOARD FOR PREVENTION OF LANDSLIDE. Expires 10/31/2006.

QUIKRETE in Katakana®

JAPAN Registration No. 3,207,127 issued October 31, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for NON-METALLIC MINERALS FOR ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL USE, CERAMIC MATERIALS FOR ARCHITECTURAL EXCLUSIVE USE, BRICKS AND REFRACTORIES, PREFABRICATED BUILDING SETS (EXCLUDING METALLIC ONES), CEMENT AND ITS PRODUCTS, LUMBER, STONE, GLASS FOR ARCHITECTURAL USE, FITTINGS (EXCLUDING METALLIC ONES), BASIC MINERAL MATERIALS, PLANTING BOARD FOR PREVENTION OF LANDSLIDE. Expires 10/31/2006.

QUIKRETE ®

LUXEM- Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

CONCRELISTO (Stylized lettering)

MEXICO Application Serial No. 271986 filed (legal date) August 23, 1996 in Class 19 for VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND PRODUCTS.

QUIKRETE ®

MEXICO Registration No. 623400 issued September 21, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 1 for all goods in this class (includes chemical products and adhesive substances used in industry). Expires 8/23/2006.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 26

MEXICO Registration No. 623401 issued September 21, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 2 for all goods in this class (includes paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood. Expires 8/23/2006.

QUIKRETE®

MEXICO Registration No. 623399 issued September 21, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND PRODUCTS. Expires 8/23/2006.

QUIKWALL®

MEXICO Registration No. 632445 issued October 29, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for SURFACE BONDING CEMENT. Expires 10/1/2009.

RAPI-CRETO®

MEXICO Registration No. 632443 issued October 1, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for CONCRETE MIX. Expires 10/1/2009.

RAPI-MEZCLAS®

MEXICO Registration No. 632442 issued October 1, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for MORTAR MIX. Expires 10/1/2009.

RAPI-SELLO®

MEXICO Registration No. 632444 isued October 29, 1999 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for CONCRETE SEALER. Expires 10/1/2009.

SUPERMORTERO QUIKRETE®

(Stylized lettering)

MEXICO Registration No. 663030 issued July 11,2000 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for VARIOUS CEMENT AND CONCRETE MIXES AND PRODUCTS. Expires 8/23/2006.

QUIKRETE ®

NETHER-

Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in

LANDS

CONCRELISTO and Design'

PANAMA Application Serial No. 087023 filed April 17,1997 in Class 19 for BUILDING MATERIALS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL STONE, CEMENT, LIME, MORTAR, PLASTER AND GRAVEL; SAND AND CEMENT MIX; PIPES OF EARTHENWARE OR CEMENT; ROADMAKING MATERIALS; ASPHALT, PITCH AND BITUMEN; MOBILE HOUSES; STONE MONUMENTS; CHIMINIES AND REMAINDER OF GOODS in International Class 19.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 27

PANAMA Registration No. 101642 issued July 14, 1999 in Class 1 for VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; CONCRETE CRACK SEAL MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANER FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT; CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS; ACRYLIC RESIN FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE; ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; PLASTER PATCHING MATERIAL; MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER; BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS; WEATHER-RESISTANT CRACK FILLER; TILE AND GROUT CLEANER; AND AEROSOL SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIPE PIECES TO BOND TO EACH OTHER. Date of first use is 12/31/96. Expires 7/14/2009.

QUIKRETE®

PANAMA Registration No. 101643 issued July 14, 1999 in International Class 2 for COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER IN LATEX FORM TO GIVE PROTECTION TO BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILL "ER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; CEMENT COLOR TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALER; PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS; AND WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR MASONRY. Date of first use is 12/31/96. Expires 7/14/2009.



PANAMA Registration No. 045977 issued October 6, 1988 in Class 19 for PRE-MEZA SECA DE CEMENTO A SABER: MEZCIA DE CONCRETO, MEZCIA DE MORTERO Y HORMIGON Y MEZCIAS PARA LA REPARACION Y PARA EMPARCHAR SUPERFICIES DE CONCRETO Y CEMENTO, EMPARCHADOR DE CONCRETO DE VINILO (LATEX SECO), PINTURA PARA CEMENTO Y ACABADO DE ESTUCO. Renewal due 10/6/2008. Instructed local counsel on 3/31/98 to renew registration. Renewal in process. Letter from local counsel dated 9/11/98 indicates that there is a discrepancy between the address stated in the Power of Attorney which we sent and the registered address of the corporation at the Panama Industrial Property Office. It will be necessary to file a Certificate of Change of Address which has been legalized by the Panama Counsulate or by virtue of the Apostille. We sent the Certificate of Change of Address to Panama associate on 1/13/99. Letter from local counsel dated 3/17/99 confirms that renewal application and change of address have been filed on March 8 and March 12, 1999, respectively. Awaiting certificate of Renewal. We wrote to local counsel on 9-3-99 inquiring when we can expect to receive Certificate of Renewal. Letter from local counsel dated 9-14-99 confirms that registration has been renewed and that Renewal Resolution will be sent under separate cover. Received Renewal Certificate on 1-14-2000. Expires 10-6-2008.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 28

 $(\mathbf{i}_{i},\dots,\mathbf{i}_{r-1},\mathbf{i}_{r-1})$

SUPERMORTERO QUIKRETE and Design®

PANAMA Registration No. 87024 in Class 19 for BUILDING MATERIALS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL STONE, CEMENT, LIME, MORTAR, PLASTER AND GRAVEL; SAND AND CEMENT MIX; PIPES OF EARTHENWARE OR CEMENT; ROADMAKING MATERIALS; ASPHALT, PITCH AND BITUMEN; MOBILE HOUSES; STONE MONUMENTS; CHIMINIES AND REMAINDER OF GOODS in International Class 19. Disclaims exclusive right to use the word "SUPERMORTERO" independently of the mark as shown since the goods covered by the application are "mortar" which in Spanish is translated as "mortero". Expires 4/17/2007.

CONCRELISTO®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 027,948 in Class 19 issued on May 23, 1996 for NONMETALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, IN PARTICULAR: CEMENTS, CEMENTITIOUS MIXES and all other products in class 19. Expires 5/23/2006.

INCACRETE (in stylized lettering)®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 024,448 in Class 19 issued on March 20, 1996 for NONMETALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, IN PARTICULAR: CEMENTS, CEMENTITIOUS MIXES and all other products in class 19. Expires 3/20/2006.

PRONTO-MIX®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 025,978 in Class 19 issued on April 11, 1996 for NONMETALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, IN PARTICULAR: CEMENTS, CEMENTITIOUS MIXES and all other products in class 19. Expires 4/11/2006.

QUIKRETE ®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 023,858 issued on March 5, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 1 for CHEMICALS USED IN INDUSTRY and all the other products of the class. Expires 3/5/2006.

QUIKRETE ®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU

QUIKRETE ®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

QUIKRETE®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

for COLOURING MATTERS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS, PAINTS and all other products in Class 2. Expires 2/28/2006.

Registration No. 023,580 issued February 28, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 2

PERU Registration No. 023,581 issued February 28, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 4 for FUEL, INDUSTRIAL OILS AND GREASES, LUBRICANTS and all other products in Class 4. Expires 2/28/2006.

PERU Registration No. 023,582 issued February 28, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 17 for CAOUTCHOUC, RUBBER, SEMI-ELABORATE PLASTIC MATERIALS and all other products in Class 17. Expires 2/28/2006.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 29

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 023,583 issued February 28, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies in Class 19 for NON-METALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, CEMENTS, WOOD and all other products in Class 19. Expires 2/28/2006.

QUIKRETE LECHADA and

Design®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 024,449 in **Class 19** issued on March 20, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies for NONMETALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, IN PARTICULAR CEMENTS, CEMENTITIOUS MIXES and all other products in class 19. Expires 3/20/2006.

QUIKRETE PEGA and

Design®

(® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 024,342 issued in **Class 19** on March 19, 1996 to The Quikrete Companies for NONMETALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, IN PARTICULAR CEMENTS, CEMENTITIOUS MIXES and all other products in class 19. Expires 3/19/2006.

SUPERMORTERO

QUIKRETE® (Stylized presentation) (® or M.R. should be used by the mark)

PERU Registration No. 024,345 in Class 19 issued on March 19, 1996 for NONMETALLIC BUILDING MATERIALS, IN PARTICULAR: CEMENTS, CEMENTITIOUS MIXES. Expires 3/19/2006.

QUIKRETE®

PORTUGAL Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

MASPRO® and Design

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 30,949 issued January 31, 1992 (Computer printout says 7/29/92, but certificate of registration says 1/31/92) in prior U.S. Class 12 (International Class 19) for DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES FOR SETTING TILE AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. First use in P.R. 2-21-91. Expires 7/29/2012. Recorded Registration of Merger and Change of Name to The Quikrete Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

PRONTO-MIX®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 29,223 issued February 6, 1990 in prior U.S. Class 12 for MIXTURE OF CEMENT AND FINE SAND FOR SETTING AND COVERING BLOCK WALLS. Expires 2/6/2010

QUIKRETE®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 45,391 issued April 22, 1999 in International Class 1 for "ACRYLIC RESIN FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE; MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION USED AS AN ADDITIVE OR CONCRETE AND MORTAR MIXES TO REDUCE THE FREEZING POINT OF SUCH MIXES AND TO INCREASE THE WORKABILITY THEREOF IN COLD WEATHER; AEROSOL SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIECES OF BOND TO EACH OTHER." First use date 1/31/92. Expires 4/22/09.

QUIKRETE®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 45,387 issued April 22, 1999 in International Class 2 for "CEMENT COLOR TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR MASONRY." First use date 1/31/92. Local counsel advises that there advantages to local registrations. Expires 4/22/09.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 30

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 47,188 issued October 27, 1999 in International Class 3 for "CONCRETE, ASPHALT, MORTAR AND GROUT CLEANER FOR MASONRY; TILE AND GROUT CLEANER." First use date 1/31/92. Expires 10/27/2009.

QUIKRETE®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 47,190 issued October 27, 1999 in International Class 17 for "CONCRETE CRACK SEAL MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS; ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; WEATHER-RESISTANT CRACK FILLER; COALTAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER IN LATEX FORM TO GIVE PROTECTION TO BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE, AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS; SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALER; PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS." First use date 1/31/92. Expires 10/27/2009.

QUIKRETE®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 6,697 issued November 12, 1981 in International Class 19 for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES - NAMELY CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES. Based on U.S. Registration 767,386. Expires 3/31/2004.

QUIKRETE®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 45,390 issued April 22, 1999 in International Class 19 for "DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES - NAMELY CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES; VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; PLASTER PATCHING MATERIAL; BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS." First Use 3/31/82. Expires 4/22/2009.



PUERTO RICO Registration No. 6,698 issued November 12, 1981 in International **Class 19** for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES, NAMELY CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. Based on U.S. Registration No. 1,042,903.

QUIKWALL®

PUERTO RICO Registration No. 6,696 issued November 12, 1981 in **Class 19** for SURFACE BONDING CEMENT. Based on U.S. Registration No. 1,124,922. Expires 9/11/2009.

SAUDI Registration No. 463/94 issued February 10, 1999 in Class 1 for

CHEMICALS USED IN INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND PHOTOGRAPHY, AS WELL AS ARABIA IN AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY; UNPROCESSED ARTIFICIAL RESINS, UNPROCESSED PLASTICS: MANURES: FIRE EXTINGUISHING COMPOSITIONS, TEMPERING AND SOLDERING PREPARATIONS: CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS: TANNING SUBSTANCES AND ADHESIVES USED IN INDUSTRY. Expires 9/7/2007.

QUIKRETE®

SAUDI Registration No. 463/96 issued February 10, 1999 in Class 19 for

ARABIABUILDING MATERIALS (NON-METALLIC); NON-METALLIC RIGID PIPES FOR BUILDING; ASPHALT, PITCH AND PITUMEN; NON-METALLIC TRANSPORTABLE BUILDINGS, MONUMENTS, NOT OF METAL.

Expires 9/7/2007.

QUIKWALL®

Registration No. 463.95 issued February 10, 1999 in Class 1 for **SAUDI**

ARABIA CHEMICALS USED IN INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND PHOTOGRAPHY, AS WELL AS IN AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY; UNPROCESSED ARTIFICIAL RESINS, UNPROCESSED PLASTICS; MANURES; FIRE EXTINGUISHING COMPOSITIONS, TEMPERING AND SOLDERING PREPARATIONS; CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS;

TANNING SUBSTANCES AND ADHESIVES USED IN INDUSTRY. Expires 9/7/2007.

QUIKWALL®

SAUDI Registration No. 462/10 issued February 3, 1999 in Class 19 for

ARABIABUILDING MATERIALS (NON-METALLIC); NON-METALLIC RIGID PIPES FOR BUILDING: ASPHALT, PITCH AND BITUMEN: NON-METALLIC TRANSPORTABLE BUILDINGS. MONUMENTS, NOT OF METAL.



Expires 9/7/2007.

SOUTH

AFRICA Registration No. 1999/03563 issued March 5, 1999 Class 19 for use in connection with "BUILDING MATERIALS: CEMENT, CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS, DRY CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES INCLUDING CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHES, CEMENT, PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH." Expires 3/5/2009.

QUIKRETE®

SPAIN Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

OUIKRETE®

SWEDEN Covered by European Community Trademark registration for this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

QUIKRETE®

TAIWAN Registration No. 1032397 issued February 16, 2003 in International Class 1 for use in connection with "ASPHALT CLEANER; CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE; ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE; MODIFIED WATERPROOF PLASTER LIQUID CHEMICAL COMPOSITION; AEROSOL SOLVENT WELD CEMENT; ACRYLIC FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE." Expires 2/15/2013.

TAIWAN Registration No. 1032458 issued 2/16/03 in International Class 2 for use in connection with "CEMENT COLOR TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX; WATERPROOF PAINT FOR MASONRY." Expires 2/15/2013.

QUIKRETE®

TAIWAN Registration No. 1035183 issued 2/16/03 in International Class 17 for use in connection with "TILE AND GROUT SEALER." Expires 2/15/2013. (Associated mark of Registration No. 1032397).

QUIKRETE®

TAIWAN Registration No. 1039161 issued 2/16/03 in International Class 19 for use in connection with "CONCRETE CRACK SEAL; PLASTER PATCHING MATERIALS; BLACKTOP PATCH; WEATHER – RESISTANT CRACK FILLER; COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER." Expires 4/15/2004. (Associated mark of Registration No. 1032397).

QUIKRETE®

TAIWAN Registration No. 640,597 issued April 16, 1994 to in Class 58 for "CONCRETE MIX, CEMENT, ASPHALT GYPSUM, ASBESTOS, LIME, BRICKS, TILES, EARTH, SAND." Expires 4/15/2004.

QUIKRETE in Chinese Characters®

TAIWAN Registration No. 640,610 issued April 16, 1994 in **Class 58** for CONCRETE MIX, CEMENT, ASPHALT GYPSUM, ASBESTOS, LIME, BRICKS, TILES, EARTH, SAND. Expires 4/15/2004.

 $QUIKRETE^{\text{TM}}$

TURKEY Application No. 15569/23 filed February 18, 2003 for CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE. FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS: ACRYLIC FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE: ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE in International Class 1: PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS; WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR USE IN THE MASONRY INDUSTRY: COLORANT TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX in International Class 2; TILE AND GROUT CLEANING PREPARATIONS, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANING PREPARATIONS FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT in International Class 3; SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALING in International Class 17 and DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX AND PATCHING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; PLASTER PATCHING COMPOSITION; BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS ON DRIVEWAYS; WEATHER RESISTANT CRACK FILLER COMPOSED OF ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC FOR USE IN FILLING ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC CEMENT NAMELY, SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIECES TO BOND EACH OTHER; ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; CRACK SEALANT MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS, AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER AND LATEX FORM FOR USE IN PROTECTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS in International Class 19.

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 33

QUIKRETE and Bag Design TM

TURKEY Application No. 15570/23 filed February 18, 2003 for CONCRETE BONDING ADHESIVE TO PENETRATE PORES OF OLD CONCRETE, FORMING A CHEMICAL BOND FOR NEW CONCRETE OVERLAYS: ACRYLIC FORTIFIER FOR CONCRETE: ACRYLIC CURE AND SEAL FOR CONCRETE in International Class 1; PROTECTIVE FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED EXTERIOR COATING FOR INSULATION PANELS TO HELP PREVENT HEAT LOSS: WATERPROOFING PAINT FOR USE IN THE MASONRY INDUSTRY; COLORANT TO ADD TO DRY CEMENT MIX in International Class 2; TILE AND GROUT CLEANING PREPARATIONS, CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CLEANING PREPARATIONS FOR MASONRY, MORTAR AND GROUT in International Class 3: SILICONE TILE AND GROUT SEALING in International Class 17 and DRY. CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES NAMELY, CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX AND PATCHING MATERIALS FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL CONCRETE PATCHER; PLASTER PATCHING COMPOSITION: BLACKTOP PATCHING MATERIAL FOR REPAIRING HOLES AND CRACKS ON DRIVEWAYS: WEATHER RESISTANT CRACK FILLER COMPOSED OF ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC FOR USE IN FILLING ASPHALT, CONCRETE AND ACRYLIC CEMENT NAMELY, SOLVENT WELD CEMENT THAT CAUSES PLASTIC PIECES TO BOND EACH OTHER: ASPHALT EMULSION DRIVEWAY CRACK FILLER FOR FILLING THIN CRACKS IN BLACKTOP, DRIVEWAYS, PATIOS AND BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALKS; CRACK SEALANT MADE OF A BLENDED LATEX EMULSION TO ADHERE TO CONCRETE SURFACES FOR FILLING CRACKS IN SIDEWALKS, STEPS, PATIOS, DECKS, AND APPLIANCE PLATFORMS; COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION DRIVEWAY SEALER FORTIFIED WITH OIL-PROOF RUBBER AND LATEX FORM FOR USE IN PROTECTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT EXPOSED TO JET FUELS, KEROSENE, GASOLINE AND SIMILAR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS in International Class 19.

QUIKWALL TM

TURKEY Application No. 15571/23 filed February 18, 2003 "SURFACE BONDING CEMENT" in Class 19.



UNITED Covered by European Community Trademark registration for

KINGDOM this mark in Classes 1, 2, 17 and 19. See Community Trademark. Expires 4/1/2006.

U.S. VIRGIN Registration No. 5181 issued September 16, 1981 (Based on U.S. Reg. No.

ISLANDS No. 1,042,903) in Class 19 for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES, NAMELY CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES, VINYL (DRY LATEX) CONCRETE PATCHER, CEMENT PAINT AND STUCCO FINISH. Expires 7/6/2006.

OUIKRETE®

QUIKWALL®

Registration No. 5182 issued September 16, 1981 (Based on U.S. Reg. **U.S. VIRGIN**

No. 767,386) in Class 19 for DRY, CEMENTITIOUS PRE-MIXES--NAMELY, **ISLANDS** CONCRETE MIX, MORTAR AND MASONRY MIX, AND PATCHING MIXES FOR REPAIRING AND PATCHING CONCRETE AND CEMENT SURFACES. Title still shown as in the name of The Ouikrete Company. Fix title at the time of renewal. Expires 3/31/2004.

U.S. VIRGIN Registration No. 6644 (formerly No. 5180 issued September 16, 1981.

ISLANDS (Based on U.S. Reg. 1,124,922) in Class 19 for SURFACE BONDING CEMENT.

Expires 9/11/2009.

CONCRELISTO®

(Stylized lettering)

VENEZUELA Registration No. 22121-96 issued October 30, 1998 in Class 19 for MATERIALES DE CONSTRUCCION NO METALICOS; TUBOS RIGIDOS, NO METALICOS, PARA LA CONSTRUCCION, ASFALTO, PEZ Y BETUN; CONSTRUCCIONES TRANSPORTABLES NO METALICAS; MONUMENTOS NO METALICOS, MEZCLA DE CEMENTO and all goods in Class 19 (building materials, natural and artificial stone, cement, lime, mortar, plaster and gravel; pipes of earthenware or cement; roadmaking materials; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; portable buildings; stone monument; chimney pots). Expires 10/30/2008.

QUIKRETE® (Stylized lettering; different from U.S. regis. stylized version)

VENEZUELA Registration No. 22122-96 issued October 30, 1998 in Class 01 for PRODUCTOS QUIMICOS DESTINADOS A LA INDUSTRIA, CIENCIA, FOTOGRAFIA, HORTICULTURA Y SILVICULTURA; RESINAS ARTIFICIALES EN ESTADO BRUTO, MATERIAS PLASTICAS EN ESTADO BRUTO; ABONOS PARA LAS TIERRAS; COMPOSICIONES EXTINTORAS; PREPARACIONES PARA EL TEMPLE Y SOLDADURA DE MENTALES; PRODUCTOS QUIMICOS DESTINADOS A CONSERVAR LOS ALIMENTOS; MATERIAS CURTIENTES; ADHESIVOS (PEGAMENTOS) DESTINADOS A LA INDUSTRIA and all goods in Class 1 (includes chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry). Expires 10/30/2008.

QUIKRETE' (Stylized lettering; different from U.S. regis. stylized version)

VENEZUELA Trademark Application Serial No. 22.123 filed December 23, 1996 in Class 02 for COLORES, BARNICES, LACAS; CONSERVANTES CONTRA LA HERRUMBRE Y EL DETERIORO DE LA MADERA; MATERIAS TINTOREAS; MORDIENTES; RESINAS NATURALES EN ESTADO BRUTO; METALES EN HOJAYS Y EN POLVO PARA PINTORES; DECORADORES, IMPRESORES Y ARTISTAS and all goods in Class 2 (includes paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood). Correspondence dated 4/21/97 from local counsel indicates that no examination is expected for 12 months and that, absent problems, the registration process will take at least 30 months. Wrote to local counsel 8/8/03 requesting status update.

QUIKRETE' (Stylized lettering; different from U.S. regis. stylized version) VENEZUELA Trademark Application Serial No. 22.124 filed December 23, 1996 in Class 04 for ACEITES Y GRASAS INDUSTRIALES; LUBRICANTES; PRODUCTOS PARA ABSORBER, REGAR Y CONCENTRAR EL POLVO; COMBUSTIBLES (INCLUYENDO GASOLINA PARA MOTORES) Y MATERIAS DE ALUMBRADO; BUJIAS, MECHAS and all goods in Class 4 (includes industrial oils and greases).

QUIKRETE' (Stylized lettering; different from U.S. regis. stylized version)

VENEZUELA Trademark Application Serial No. 22.125 filed December 23, 1996 in Class 17 for CAUCHO, GUTAPERCHA, GOMA, AMIANTO, MICA Y PRODUCTOS DE ESTAS MATERIAS NO COMPREDIDOS EN OTRAS CLASES; PRODUCTOS EN MATERIAS PLASTICAS SEMIELABORADAS; MATERIAS QUE SIRVEN PARA CALAFATEAR, CERRAR CON ESTOPA Y AISLAR; TUBOS FLEXIBLES NO METALICOS and all goods in Class 17 (includes gutta percha, india rubber, balata and substitutes, plastics in the form of sheets, blocks and rods used in manufacture).

QUIKRETE' (Stylized lettering; different from U.S. regis. stylized version)

VENEZUELA Trademark Application Serial No. 22.126 filed December 23, 1996 in Class 19 for MATERIALES DE CONSTRUCCION NO METALICOS; TUBOS RIGIDOS, NO METALICOS, PARA LA CONSTRUCCION, ASFALTO, PEZ Y BETUN; CONSTRUCCIONES TRANSPORTABLES NO METALICAS; MONUMENTOS NO METALICOS and all goods in Class 19 (building materials, natural and artificial stone, cement, lime, mortar, plaster and gravel; pipes of earthenware or cement; roadmaking materials; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; portable buildings; stone monument; chimney pots).

SUPERMORTERO
QUIKRETE® (Stylized lettering)

VENEZUELA Registration No 22127-96 issued October 30, 1998 in Class 19 for MATERIALES DE CONSTRUCCION NO METALICOS; TUBOS RIGIDOS, NO METALICOS, PARA LA CONSTRUCCION, ASFALTO, PEZ Y BETUN; CONSTRUCCIONES TRANSPORTABLES NO METALICAS; MONUMENTOS NO METALICOS; MEZCLA DE ARENA Y CEMENTO and all goods in Class 19 (building materials, natural and artificial stone, cement, lime, mortar, plaster and gravel; pipes of earthenware or cement; roadmaking materials; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; portable buildings; stone monument; chimney pots).

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 36

The Quikrete Companies, Inc.

United States Copyright Registrations

Registered Title of Work	Bag Size
QUIKRETE® Concrete Mix	80#
QUIKRETE® Concrete Mix	40#
QUIKRETE® Concrete Mix	60#
QUIKRETE® Fast-Setting Concrete Mix	50#
QUIKRETE® Sand/Topping Mix	80#
QUIKRETE® Sand/Topping Mix	60#
QUIKRETE® All-Purpose Sand	50#
QUIKRETE® Mortar Mix	80#
QUIKRETE® Mortar Mix	60#
QUIKRETE® All-Purpose Gravel	50#
QUIKRETE® Tubesand	60#
QUIKRETE® Commercial Grade Portland	94#
Cement Type I	
QUIKRETE® Commercial Grade Portland	94#
Cement Type I/II	

REYNOLDS/1148545.01June 3, 2004) Page 37

The Quikrete® Companies, Inc. DOMAIN Name Registrations

Domain Name	Registered Date	Registration Expiration Period
quikrete.com	04/30/1996	05/01/2006
quikrete.net	02/24/2000	02/24/2005
quikrete.org	06/03/2002	02/24/2005
quikrete.cc	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quikrete.tv	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quikrete.ws	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quikcrete.net	05/20/2004	05/20/2008
quikcrete.org	05/20/2004	05/20/2008
quikcrete.tv	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quikcrete.ws	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quikcrete.cc	05/02/2001	05/02/2007
quikcrete.info	05/10/2002	05/10/2005
quikcrete.biz	05/10/2002	05/09/2005
quickrete.com	09/28/1998	09/27/2005
quickrete.net	02/25/2000	02/25/2005
quickrete.org	10/16/2002	02/25/2005
quickrete.tv	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quickrete.cc	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quickrete.ws	05/02/2001	05/02/2005
quikretenm.com	02/22/2000	02/22/2005
quikretenm.net	02/22/2000	02/22/2005
cementproject.com	02/15/2000	02/15/2005
cementproject.net	02/25/2000	02/25/2005
cementproject.org	10/16/2002	02/25/2005
concreteproject.com	02/15/2000	02/15/2005
concreteproject.net	02/25/2000	02/25/2005
concreteproject.org	10/16/2002	02/25/2005
diyproject.com	02/15/2000	02/15/2005
diyproject.net	02/25/2000	02/25/2005
diyproject.org	10/16/2002	02/25/2005
redi-2-mix.com	02/22/2000	02/22/2005
redi-2-mix.net	02/22/2000	02/22/2005
redi-2-mix.org	02/22/2000	02/22/2005
concreterepair.com	04/13/2004	

The Quikrete Companies, Inc.

United States Patent

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Maintenance Fee Deadline
6,035,591	CONCRETE RESURFACER	3/14/00	1/1/07

RECORDED: 06/21/2004